
Officers NOMINATIONS for the 25/26 period 
(updated 19 August 2025)

Role: Nominee Name: CONSENTED / ELIGIBLE

President Christian Gower YES

Vice President Adrian Hebron (Wookie) YES

Treasurer Tyrone Payne YES

ScreenSafe 
Representative Richard Bluck - (APPOINTED ROLE) YES

Auckland Branch 
Committee

Riki Kahi YES

Jessica Todd YES

Brendon Durey YES

Sioux Ferguson-Macdonald YES

Tyrone Payne YES

Nick Treacy YES

Christian Gower YES

Steve King YES

Wellington Branch 
Committee

Rohan Satyanand YES

Nic Widfeldt YES

Sally Cunningham YES

Adrian (Wookie) Hebron YES

David Goldthorpe YES

Andreas Mahn YES

Jessy McNamara YES

Sadie Wilson YES

Daisy Hall YES

Laurie Wright YES



Role: Nominee Name: CONSENTED / ELIGIBLE

Christchurch Branch 
Committee

Zac Beckett-Knight YES

Penny Westwood YES

Chris Cubitt YES

Julian Vares YES

Jake Stanton YES

Raymond Lum YES

Queenstown Branch 
Committee

Wayne Allen YES

Jane McCurdy YES

Jo Bollinger YES

Brett Mills YES

Toby Mills YES

Cameron Wood YES

Alexandra McCrossin YES

Auckland Chair Riki Kahi YES

Wellington Chair Rohan Satyanand YES

Christchurch Chair Zac Beckett-Knight YES

Queenstown Chair Wayne Allen YES

Auckland Branch 
Secretary Jessica Todd YES

Wellington Branch 
Secretary Nic Widfeldt YES

Christchurch Branch 
Secretary Penny Westwood YES

Queenstown Branch 
Secretary Jane McCurdy YES

List of Officers who have consented to sitting on the National Executive Committee on next page. 



Officers consenting to stand for seat on the National Executive Committee
Name: CONSENTED Y/N

AUCKLAND      1 Christian Gower - Auckland YES

2 Tyrone Payne - Auckland YES

3 Riki Kahi - Auckland YES

4 Jessica Todd - Auckland YES

5 Nick Treacy - Auckland YES

6 Brendon Durey - Auckland YES

7 Sioux Ferguson-Macdonald - Auckland YES

WELLINGTON   1 Adrian Hebron - Wellington YES

2 Rohan Satyanand - Wellington YES

3 Nic Widfeldt - Wellington YES

4 Sally Cunningham - Wellington YES

5 David Goldthorpe - Wellington YES

CHRISTCHURCH  1 Zac Beckett-Knight - Christchurch YES

2 Penny Westwood - Christchurch YES

3 Jake Stanton - Christchurch YES

4 Raymond Lum - Christchurch YES

QUEENSTOWN   1 Wayne Allen - Queenstown YES

2 Jane McCurdy - Queenstown YES

3 Brett Mills - Queenstown YES

4 Cam Wood - Queenstown YES

5 Alexandra McCrossin - Queenstown YES

6 Jo Bollinger - Queenstown YES


